1/3
Nominal
operating
current
±10% (mA)
Coil
resistance
±10% (Ω)

Number of Poles：1-1 Pole
      SH-Sealed type washable
Type Designation：SLA
SLA -1 D -GJ F
2/4
30A  250VAC,NO
20A  250VAC,CO(test NO)
10A  250VAC,CO(test NC)
Special Parameter : Nil-Standard type,
Letter or number-Special resquirement
-XX
G-High contact load(40A),Double-layer spring,Ø5.0 Contact
Parameter sign：Nil-Standard
Note:1.1W，1.5GAP and 1.6W,1.5GAP are not suitable for B/C type or 40A.
Typical Applications
● ●
● ●
 Car                                           Heater and ventilation equipment
 Air conditioner                        Home appliances
SLA
P.C.B. Layout (bottom view)
6# terminal 6# terminal 6# terminal
Wiring Diagram (bottom view)
Unless otherwise specified：
If dimension  ＜1mm, tolerance： ±0.2mm;
If dimension 1~5mm, tolerance： ±0.3mm;
If dimension  ＞5mm, tolerance： ±0.4mm.
Note： 1. Extended terminal dimension is dimension
                 before soldering.
             2. Tolerance of P.C.B. layout：±0.1mm.
Outline Dimensions, Wiring Diagram, P.C.  (unit：mm)Board Layout
     Sealed type
  Open type
6# terminal
6# terminal
6# terminal
17.8
10.2
8.9
7
.6
2
1
5
.2
4
2
.5
4
4- 2.1Φ
2- 1.1Φ
2
.5
4
17.8
10.2
8.9
1
0
.1
6
1
5
.2
4
2
.5
4
3- 2.1Φ
2- 1.1Φ
17.8
10.2